DIVISION 5
BO-2416

WAKE
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

DIVISION 9
*C-5705
FORSYTH
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

DIVISION 10
BL-0086
CABARRUS
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

BL-0087
CABARRUS
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

REVISIONS TO THE 2020-2029 STIP
TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM

STIP ADDITIONS

SR 1153 (TINGEN ROAD), CONSTRUCT A PEDESTRIAN
BRIDGE OVER CSX RAILROAD WITHIN THE EXISTING
ALIGNMENT OF SR 1153 (TINGEN ROAD) IN APEX.
ADD PROJECT DUE TO AWARD OF FEDERAL
EARMARK, REPRESENTED BY "HP" FUNDS.

LEWISVILLE, LEWISVILLE-VIENNA ROAD. EXTEND
SIDEWALK.

ADD PROJECT AT THE REQUEST OF THE MPO.

SR 1138 (HICKORY RIDGE ROAD), SR 1161 (STALLINGS
ROAD) TO HICKORY RIDGE MIDDLE SCHOOL. SR 1161
(STALLINGS ROAD) FROM SR 1138 (HICKORY RIDGE
ROAD) TO SR 1304 (HARRISBURG VETERANS ROAD).
CONSTRUCT SIDEWALKS.

ADD PROJECT AT THE REQUEST OF THE MPO.

CONCORD, ELM AVENUE NORTHWEST FROM GLENN
STREET NORTHWEST TO ALEXANDER STREET
NORTHWEST. GLENN STREET NORTHWEST FROM ELM
AVENUE NORTHWEST TO ACADEMY AVENUE
NORTHWEST. CROWELL DRIVE NORTHWEST FROM
CLEARWATER ARTS CENTER DRIVEWAY TO CEDAR
DRIVE NORTHWEST. CEDAR DRIVE NORTHWEST
FROM GEORGIA STREET NORTHWEST TO BEECH
STREET NORTHWEST. CONSTRUCT SIDEWALKS.

ADD PROJECT AT THE REQUEST OF THE MPO.

ENGINEERING
RIGHT-OF-WAY
UTILITIES
CONSTRUCTION

RIGHT-OF-WAY

ENGINEERING

RIGHT-OF-WAY

CONSTRUCTION

ENGINEERING

RIGHT-OF-WAY

UTILITIES

CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

FY 2023 -
FY 2023 -
FY 2025 -
FY 2025 -
FY 2026 -
FY 2027 -
FY 2025 -

FY 2023 -
FY 2023 -
FY 2024 -
FY 2024 -
FY 2025 -
FY 2025 -

FY 2024 -
FY 2024 -
FY 2024 -
FY 2024 -
FY 2024 -
FY 2024 -
FY 2025 -
FY 2025 -

FY 2024 -
FY 2024 -

ITEM N
(HANDOUT)

$515,000
$135,000
$35,000
$200,000
$1,900,000
$1,900,000
$15,000
$4,700,000

$32,000
$8,000
$80,000
$20,000
$314,000
$78,000
$532,000

$230,000
$57,000
$138,000
$34,000
$45,000
$11,000
$1,250,000
$313,000
$2,078,000

$1,300,000
$325,000
$1,625,000

—

ADA)

—

ADA)

i i Ml I

These items are for informational purposes only and subject to future NC Board of Transportation approval. It

is anticipated that these items will be considered for NC Board of Transportation approval in 30 days.

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, May 4, 2023



DIVISION 12

* HA-0007
CATAWBA
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

STATEWIDE
TL-0033
STATEWIDE
PROJ.CATEGORY
PUBLIC TRANS

DIVISION 3

* B-5632

DUPLIN
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

DIVISION 5

* HL-0008F

WAKE
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

* HL-0008I

WAKE
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

REVISIONS TO THE 2020-2029 STIP
TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM

STIP ADDITIONS

NEW ROUTE, FAIRGROVE CHURCH ROAD SE. ENGINEERING
CONSTRUCT 0.27 MILE ACCESS ROAD TO CUL-DE-SAC.

ADD APPALCHIAN DEVELOPMENT PROJECTATTHE. ~ CONSTRUCTION
REQUEST OF THE DIVISION.

INTERGRATED MOBILITY DIVISION, COMMUNITY CAPITAL
PROJECT FUNDING FOR CITY OF WILSON RIDE
MICROTRANSIT EXPANSION

ADD PROJECT AT THE REQUEST OF THE INTEGRATED
MOBILITY DIVISION.

STIP MODIFICATIONS

SR 1828 (CYPRESS CREEK ROAD), REPLACE BRIDGE RIGHT-OF-WAY
300187 OVER BLACK SWAMP. CONSTRUCTION

COST INCREASE EXCEEDING $2 MILLION AND 25%
THRESHOLDS.

SR 1010 (TEN TEN ROAD), SR 1006 (OLD STAGE ROAD)  RIGHT-OF-WAY

AND SR 1010 (TEN TEN ROAD). INTERSECTION UTILITIES
IMPROVEMENTS. CONSTRUCTION
ADD SEGMENT "F" NOT PREVIOUSLY PROGRAMMED

PER MPO.

SR 1006 (OLD STAGE ROAD), SR 1006 (OLD STAGE RIGHT-OF-WAY
ROAD) AND SR 2736 (ROCK SERVICE STATION ROAD)  UTILITIES
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTION
ADD SEGMENT "I" NOT PREVIOUSLY PROGRAMMED

PER MPO.

FY 2023 -
FY 2023 -
FY 2024 -
FY 2024 -

FY 2023 -
FY 2023 -

FY 2023 -
FY 2023 -
FY 2024 -

FY 2023 -
FY 2024 -
FY 2025 -

FY 2023 -
FY 2024 -
FY 2025 -

ITEM N
(HANDOUT)

$182,000
$182,000
$818,000
$818,000
$2,000,000

$2,000,000
$500,000
$2,500,000

$190,000
$864,000
$3,936,000
$4,990,000

$536,000
$1,155,000
$5,500,000
$7,191,000

$2,500,000
$350,000
$9,500,000
$12,350,000

(CPF)

(BGOFF)
(BGOFF)
(BGOFF)

(BGDA)
(BGDA)
(BGDA)

(BGDA)
(BGDA)
(BGDA)

These items are for informational purposes only and subject to future NC Board of Transportation approval. It

is anticipated that these items will be considered for NC Board of Transportation approval in 30 days.

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, May 4, 2023



DIVISION 7
*HS-2007G
GUILFORD
PROJ.CATEGORY
STATEWIDE

DIVISION 11
*HS-2011F
WILKES
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

DIVISION 12
HS-2012C
IREDELL
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

DIVISION 14
*HS-2014S
HAYWOOD
PROJ.CATEGORY
REGIONAL

*HS-2014T
SWAIN
PROJ.CATEGORY
REGIONAL

*HS-2014U
MACON
PROJ.CATEGORY
STATEWIDE

REVISIONS TO THE 2020-2029 STIP
TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM

STIP MODIFICATIONS

US 29, US 29 AT LAKEVIEW MEMORIAL PARK
CEMETERY ENTRANCE. CONSTRUCT DIRECTIONAL
CROSSOVER.

ADD PROJECT BREAK AT THE REQUEST OF THE
TRANSPORTATION MOBILITY AND SAFETY DIVISION.

CONSTRUCTION

VARIOUS, INSTALL RUMBLE STRIPES AND LONG LIFE ~ CONSTRUCTION
PAVEMENT MARKINGS. INSTALL SHOULDER

GUARDRAIL NEAR SR 2329.

ADD PROJECT BREAK AT THE REQUEST OF THE
TRANSPORTATION MOBILITY AND SAFETY DIVISION.

SR 1125 (SHEARERS ROAD), SR 1147 (ROCKY RIVER
ROAD) INTERSECTION. INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL.

TO ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR PLANNING AND
DESIGN. DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 22 TO FY 23.

CONSTRUCTION

US 19, JACKSON COUNTY TO MAGGIE VALLEY.
INSTALL LONG LIFE PAVEMENT MARKINGS.

ADD PROJECT BREAK AT THE REQUEST OF THE
TRANSPORTATION MOBILITY AND SAFETY DIVISION.

CONSTRUCTION

US 19, SR 1336 TO JACKSON COUNTY. INSTALL
RUMBLE STRIPES AND LONG LIFE PAVEMENT
MARKINGS.

ADD PROJECT BREAK AT THE REQUEST OF THE
TRANSPORTATION MOBILITY AND SAFETY DIVISION.

CONSTRUCTION

US 19, CHEROKEE COUNTY TO SWAIN COUNTY.
INSTALL RUMBLE STRIPES AND LONG LIFE PAVEMENT
MARKINGS.

ADD PROJECT BREAK AT THE REQUEST OF THE
TRANSPORTATION MOBILITY AND SAFETY DIVISION.

CONSTRUCTION

FY 2023 -

FY 2023 -

FY 2023 -
FY 2024 -

FY 2023 -

FY 2023 -

FY 2023 -

ITEM N
(HANDOUT)

$410,000

$410,000

$395,000
$395,000

$2,000
$188,000
$190,000

$105,000
$105,000

$145,000
$145,000

$70,000
$70,000

(HSIP)

(HSIP)

(HSIP)
(HSIP)

(HSIP)

(HSIP)

(HSIP)

These items are for informational purposes only and subject to future NC Board of Transportation approval. It

is anticipated that these items will be considered for NC Board of Transportation approval in 30 days.

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, May 4, 2023



REVISIONS TO THE 2020-2029 STIP

TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM
STIP DELETIONS

DIVISION 13

* EB-5827 FONTA FLORA STATE TRAIL, INTERSECTION OF
BURKE LAUREL RIDGE COURT AND NORTH POWERHOUSE
PROJ.CATEGORY ROAD TO THE PROPOSED HARRIS WHISNANT
DIVISION TRAILHEAD AT THE INTERSECTION OF HARRY

WHISNANT ROAD AND COBB ROAD. CONSTRUCT
BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN FACILITY.

REMOVE PROJECT AT THE REQUEST OF THE MPO.

RIGHT-OF-WAY

FY 2023 -
FY 2023 -

ITEM N
(HANDOUT)

$410,000 (BGANY)
$216,000 (L)
$626,000

These items are for informational purposes only and subject to future NC Board of Transportation approval. It

is anticipated that these items will be considered for NC Board of Transportation approval in 30 days.

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, May 4, 2023



