REVISIONS TO THE 2020-2029 STIP TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM

STIP ADDITIONS

DIVISION 5 BO-2416 WAKE PROJ.CATEGORY EXEMPT	SR 1153 (TINGEN ROAD), CONSTRUCT A PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE OVER CSX RAILROAD WITHIN THE EXISTING ALIGNMENT OF SR 1153 (TINGEN ROAD) IN APEX. ADD PROJECT DUE TO AWARD OF FEDERAL EARMARK, REPRESENTED BY "HP" FUNDS.	ENGINEERING RIGHT-OF-WAY UTILITIES CONSTRUCTION RIGHT-OF-WAY	FY 2023 - FY 2023 - FY 2025 - FY 2025 - FY 2026 - FY 2027 - FY 2025 -	\$515,000 \$135,000 \$35,000 \$200,000 \$1,900,000 \$1,900,000 \$15,000 \$4,700,000	(HP) (L) (HP) (L) (L) (L) (L)
DIVISION 9 * C-5705 FORSYTH PROJ.CATEGORY EXEMPT	LEWISVILLE, LEWISVILLE-VIENNA ROAD. EXTEND SIDEWALK. ADD PROJECT AT THE REQUEST OF THE MPO.	ENGINEERING RIGHT-OF-WAY CONSTRUCTION	FY 2023 - FY 2023 - FY 2024 - FY 2025 - FY 2025 -	\$32,000 \$8,000 \$80,000 \$20,000 \$314,000 \$78,000 \$532,000	(CMAQ) (L) (CMAQ) (L) (CMAQ) (L)
DIVISION 10 BL-0086 CABARRUS PROJ.CATEGORY DIVISION	SR 1138 (HICKORY RIDGE ROAD), SR 1161 (STALLINGS ROAD) TO HICKORY RIDGE MIDDLE SCHOOL. SR 1161 (STALLINGS ROAD) FROM SR 1138 (HICKORY RIDGE ROAD) TO SR 1304 (HARRISBURG VETERANS ROAD). CONSTRUCT SIDEWALKS. ADD PROJECT AT THE REQUEST OF THE MPO.	ENGINEERING RIGHT-OF-WAY UTILITIES CONSTRUCTION	FY 2024 - FY 2024 - FY 2024 - FY 2024 - FY 2024 - FY 2024 - FY 2025 - FY 2025 -	\$230,000 \$57,000 \$138,000 \$34,000 \$45,000 \$11,000 \$1,250,000 \$313,000 \$2,078,000	(TADA) (L) (TADA) (L) (TADA) (L) (TADA) (L)
BL-0087 CABARRUS PROJ.CATEGORY DIVISION	CONCORD, ELM AVENUE NORTHWEST FROM GLENN STREET NORTHWEST TO ALEXANDER STREET NORTHWEST. GLENN STREET NORTHWEST FROM ELM AVENUE NORTHWEST TO ACADEMY AVENUE NORTHWEST. CROWELL DRIVE NORTHWEST FROM CLEARWATER ARTS CENTER DRIVEWAY TO CEDAR DRIVE NORTHWEST. CEDAR DRIVE NORTHWEST FROM GEORGIA STREET NORTHWEST TO BEECH STREET NORTHWEST. CONSTRUCT SIDEWALKS. ADD PROJECT AT THE REQUEST OF THE MPO.	CONSTRUCTION	FY 2024 - FY 2024	\$1,300,000 \$325,000 \$1,625,000	(TADA) (L)

<u>These items are for informational purposes only and subject to future NC Board of Transportation approval. It is anticipated that these items will be considered for NC Board of Transportation approval in 30 days.</u>

^{*} INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT

REVISIONS TO THE 2020-2029 STIP TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM STIP ADDITIONS

n	I۷	ICI		N	1	2
ப	ıv		v	ıv		_

* HA-0007	NEW ROUTE, FAIRGROVE CHURCH ROAD SE.	ENGINEERING	FY 2023 -	\$182,000 (A	ADHS)
CATAWBA	CONSTRUCT 0.27 MILE ACCESS ROAD TO CUL-DE-SAC.		FY 2023 -	\$182,000 (L	_)
PROJ.CATEGORY	ADD APPALCHIAN DEVELOPMENT PROJECT AT THE	CONSTRUCTION	FY 2024 -	\$818,000 (A	DHS)
EXEMPT	REQUEST OF THE DIVISION.		FY 2024	\$818,000 (L	.)
				\$2,000,000	

STATEWIDE

TL-0033	INTERGRATED MOBILITY DIVISION, COMMUNITY	CAPITAL	FY 2023 -	\$2,000,000 (CPF)
STATEWIDE	PROJECT FUNDING FOR CITY OF WILSON RIDE		FY 2023 -	\$500,000 (L)
PROJ.CATEGORY	MICROTRANSIT EXPANSION		·	\$2,500,000
PUBLIC TRANS	ADD PROJECT AT THE REQUEST OF THE INTEGRATED			
	MOBILITY DIVISION.			

STIP MODIFICATIONS

STIP MODIFICATIONS					
DIVISION 3 * B-5632 DUPLIN PROJ.CATEGORY DIVISION	SR 1828 (CYPRESS CREEK ROAD), REPLACE BRIDGE 300187 OVER BLACK SWAMP. COST INCREASE EXCEEDING \$2 MILLION AND 25% THRESHOLDS.	RIGHT-OF-WAY CONSTRUCTION	FY 2023 - FY 2023 - FY 2024	\$190,000 \$864,000 \$3,936,000 \$4,990,000	(BGOFF) (BGOFF) (BGOFF)
DIVISION 5 * HL-0008F WAKE PROJ.CATEGORY EXEMPT	SR 1010 (TEN TEN ROAD), SR 1006 (OLD STAGE ROAD) AND SR 1010 (TEN TEN ROAD). INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS. ADD SEGMENT "F" NOT PREVIOUSLY PROGRAMMED PER MPO.	RIGHT-OF-WAY UTILITIES CONSTRUCTION	FY 2023 - FY 2024 - FY 2025	\$536,000 \$1,155,000 \$5,500,000 \$7,191,000	(BGDA) (BGDA) (BGDA)
* HL-0008I WAKE PROJ.CATEGORY EXEMPT	SR 1006 (OLD STAGE ROAD), SR 1006 (OLD STAGE ROAD) AND SR 2736 (ROCK SERVICE STATION ROAD) INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ADD SEGMENT "I" NOT PREVIOUSLY PROGRAMMED PER MPO.	RIGHT-OF-WAY UTILITIES CONSTRUCTION	FY 2023 - FY 2024 - FY 2025	\$2,500,000 \$350,000 \$9,500,000 \$12,350,000	(BGDA) (BGDA) (BGDA)

<u>These items are for informational purposes only and subject to future NC Board of Transportation approval. It is anticipated that these items will be considered for NC Board of Transportation approval in 30 days.</u>

^{*} INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT

\$410,000 (HSIP)

\$410,000

FY 2023 - \$395,000 (HSIP)

\$395,000

\$2,000 (HSIP)

\$188,000 (HSIP)

\$105,000 (HSIP)

\$145,000 (HSIP)

\$70,000 (HSIP)

\$70.000

\$190,000

\$105,000

\$145,000

FY 2023 -

FY 2023 -

FY 2024 -

FY 2023 -

FY 2023 -

FY 2023 -

REVISIONS TO THE 2020-2029 STIP TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM

STIP MODIFICATIONS

CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

DIVISION 7	7
* HS-2007G	

US 29. US 29 AT LAKEVIEW MEMORIAL PARK CEMETERY ENTRANCE. CONSTRUCT DIRECTIONAL **GUILFORD**

CROSSOVER.

PROJ.CATEGORY **STATEWIDE**

ADD PROJECT BREAK AT THE REQUEST OF THE

TRANSPORTATION MOBILITY AND SAFETY DIVISION.

DIVISION 11

VARIOUS, INSTALL RUMBLE STRIPES AND LONG LIFE * HS-2011F

WILKES PAVEMENT MARKINGS. INSTALL SHOULDER

GUARDRAIL NEAR SR 2329. PROJ.CATEGORY

DIVISION ADD PROJECT BREAK AT THE REQUEST OF THE

TRANSPORTATION MOBILITY AND SAFETY DIVISION.

DIVISION 12

HS-2012C SR 1125 (SHEARERS ROAD), SR 1147 (ROCKY RIVER ROAD) INTERSECTION. INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL. **IREDELL**

PROJ.CATEGORY TO ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR PLANNING AND

DIVISION DESIGN. DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 22 TO FY 23.

DIVISION 14

* HS-2014S US 19. JACKSON COUNTY TO MAGGIE VALLEY. **HAYWOOD** INSTALL LONG LIFE PAVEMENT MARKINGS.

PROJ.CATEGORY ADD PROJECT BREAK AT THE REQUEST OF THE **REGIONAL** TRANSPORTATION MOBILITY AND SAFETY DIVISION.

* HS-2014T US 19. SR 1336 TO JACKSON COUNTY, INSTALL **SWAIN** RUMBLE STRIPES AND LONG LIFE PAVEMENT

PROJ.CATEGORY MARKINGS.

REGIONAL ADD PROJECT BREAK AT THE REQUEST OF THE

TRANSPORTATION MOBILITY AND SAFETY DIVISION.

* HS-2014U US 19. CHEROKEE COUNTY TO SWAIN COUNTY. INSTALL RUMBLE STRIPES AND LONG LIFE PAVEMENT MACON

MARKINGS. **PROJ.CATEGORY**

STATEWIDE ADD PROJECT BREAK AT THE REQUEST OF THE

TRANSPORTATION MOBILITY AND SAFETY DIVISION.

These items are for informational purposes only and subject to future NC Board of Transportation approval. It is anticipated that these items will be considered for NC Board of Transportation approval in 30 days.

^{*} INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT

REVISIONS TO THE 2020-2029 STIP TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM STIP DELETIONS

DIVISION 13

* EB-5827 BURKE **PROJ.CATEGORY** DIVISION FONTA FLORA STATE TRAIL, INTERSECTION OF LAUREL RIDGE COURT AND NORTH POWERHOUSE ROAD TO THE PROPOSED HARRIS WHISNANT TRAILHEAD AT THE INTERSECTION OF HARRY WHISNANT ROAD AND COBB ROAD. CONSTRUCT

BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN FACILITY.

REMOVE PROJECT AT THE REQUEST OF THE MPO.

RIGHT-OF-WAY

FY 2023 - \$410,000 (BGANY) FY 2023 - \$216,000 (L)

\$626,000

<u>These items are for informational purposes only and subject to future NC Board of Transportation approval. It is anticipated that these items will be considered for NC Board of Transportation approval in 30 days.</u>